



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 10120 of 2025

Hari Gond And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Pramod Kumar Gupta
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Sanjay Kumar Kushwaha, Uma
Shankar Yadav

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant, learned counsel for the informant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Connect and list with Criminal Appeal No. 9846 of 2025.

Put up as fresh, along with the connected appeal.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the informant may file objections / counter affidavit, if any, against application under Section - 430(1) BNSS.

November 13, 2025

S Rawat

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)